Form PTO-1595 0057.0008	10-17-2	003		NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office
				0 =
To the Honorable Commissi	1025767	731	original documents or copy thereof.	S. F 5265
Name of conveying party(ies): Execution Date		2. Name and address o	of receiving party(ies):	7 U.
1. Kevin Brown1. September 252. Raghupathi Keshava Murthy2. September 24	·	International Business Armonk, New York 1	s Machines Corporation 10504	1749
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		·		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & s	address(es) attached? □ Ves ☑ No	
■ Assignment	i	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name				
□ Other				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	106	12562		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 29, 2003				
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):		
	Additional numbers at	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: [1]	1
Janaki K. Davda		7. Total fee (37 CFR	R 3.41)\$_40	
KONRAD RAYNES VICTOR & MANN LLP 315 S. Beverly Drive, Suite 210		□ Enclosed		
Beverly Hills, CA 90212		N Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account r		
		_	licate copy of this page if paying by depos	it account)
			neate copy of this page if paying by depos	it account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	is true and correct and any	attached copy is a tru	e copy of the original document.	
	1 A-KB	, Au	0 . 1 . 20 .000	
Janaki K. Davda Name of Person Signing	Signature	· un	September 29, 2003 Date	
//		Total number of p	ages including cover sheet, attachments ar	nd document: [3]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required co	Do not detactory sheet information to	-		
0/16/2003 ECOOPER 00000224 090460 10675265 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				
FC:8021 40.00 BA Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the				
sample cover sheet. Send comments re Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Wa Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Wash	egarding this burden essistington, D.C. 20231,	timate to the U.S. P.	atent and Trademark Office, Office	of
reduction rioject, (0031-0011), wash	ingion, D.C. 20003.			

PATENT REEL: 014590 FRAME: 0514

Docket: SVL920030045US1

0057.0008

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY (1) Kevin Brown County of Marin

(2) Raghupathi Keshava Murthy

County of Alameda

of San Rafael

and State of California

of Union City

and State of California

have invented certain improvement in

TITLE

METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM FOR PREDICATE PROCESSING BY ITERATOR FUNCTIONS

DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on
(1) ______, 2003 and (2) ______, 2003

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk. New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM CORPORATION), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION.

Signed and sealed

CITY	(1) as		SIGNATURE
DATE	on, 2003,	Kevin Brown	INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(2) at <u>UNION</u> CITY on <u>Sep. 24</u> +6, 2003,	Raghupathi Keshava Murihy	SIGNATURE INVENTOR

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014590 FRAME: 0515

Docket: SVL920030045USI

0057.0008

<u>assignment</u>

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Kevin Brown County of Marin

(2) Raghupathi Keshava Murthy

County of Alameda

of San Rafael

and State of California

of Union City

and State of California

have invented cortain improvement in

TITLE

METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM FOR PREDICATE PROCESSING BY ITERATOR FUNCTIONS

DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on

(1) Sept 25, 2003 and (2) , 2003

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM CORPORATION), desires to acquire the entire right, tide and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I. the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION.

Signed and sealed

CITY DATE (1) at 10/10 am on Sept 25, 2003, Kevin Brown

SIGNATURE

CITY DA**TE**

on______, 2003,

Raghupathi Keshava Murthy

SIGNATURE INVENTOR

Page 1 of 1

P. 04/04

7284634827

RECORDED: 09/29/2003

ZEL S2 5003 11:01 LK IBW

PATENT REEL: 014590 FRAME: 0516